

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS PROBATE / JUVENILE DIVISION GEAUGA COUNTY

TIMOTHY J. GRENDELL - JUDGE

Courthouse Annex, 2nd Floor 231 Main Street, Suite 200 Chardon, Ohio 44024 Voice: 440-279-1830 Fax Probation: 440-285-5025

Fax Court: 440-285-8751

FOREIGN ADOPTION

PETITIONS FOR THE COURT TO RECOGNIZE A FOREIGN ADOPTION AND CAUSE A FOREIGN ADOPTION CERTIFICATE TO ISSUE SHALL BE ACCEPTED WITH THE FOLLOWING FEES AND DOCUMENTATION:

DEPOSIT: Current costs can be found listed on Probate's main page above **Probate Forms.**

FORMS:

19.2	Petition to Recognize a Foreign Adoption
19.3	Order for Ohio Birth Record for Foreign Born Child
18.81	Certificate of Adoption

ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTATION:

Copy of Foreign Adoption Decree

Translation of Foreign Adoption Decree

Form Verifying Foreign Adoption by INS